

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 275 OF 2025

Anil Yashwantrao Chavan ... Applicant

vs.

Aishwarya Anil Chavan ... Respondent

Mr. Vedchetan Pail a/w. Ms. Sunayana Kashid, Delzeen Dastoor and
Mr. Parth Munde for applicant.

Mr. Faiz Qureshi, i/b. Jay and Co. for respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. The learned counsel for both the parties jointly submit that by an order dated 15.09.2025, passed in Miscellaneous Civil Application No.276 of 2025, the matter has been referred to Hon'ble Dr. (Mrs.) Shalini Phansalkar-Joshi, former Judge of this Court. Therefore, even this matter be referred for mediation before the same mediator.
2. In view thereof, the present application is also referred for mediation to Hon'ble Dr. (Mrs.) Shalini Phansalkar-Joshi, former Judge of this Court.
3. In the meantime, till mediator's report is filed, both parties shall not take any coercive steps in the matter.
4. All concerned to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]