

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 276 OF 2025

Anil Yashwantrao ChavanAPPLICANT

V/S

Aishwarya Anil ChavanRESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 275 OF 2025

Anil Yashwantrao ChavanAPPLICANT

V/S

Aishwarya Anil ChavanRESPONDENT

Adv. Delzeen Dastoor i/by Vedchetan Patil for Applicant

Adv. Ashish Gabhale i/by Jay and Co. for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 13/11/2025 Under the caption of settlement

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)