

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 275 OF 2025
WITH
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 276 OF 2025

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Anil Yashwantrao Chavan

..Applicant

Versus

Aishwarya Anil Chavan

..Respondent

Digitally signed by
ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2025.12.06
18:36:04 +0530

Ms. Sunayana Kashid i/b. Mr. Vedchetan Patil, Advocates, for the
Applicant

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 28.11.2025

P C.

1. On the request being made by Ms. Kashid, learned Counsel for the Applicant, mediation process is going on and the date of mediation before the learned Mediator is 02.12.2025.
2. Hence, she is requesting that this matter may be kept in the month of January, 2026.
3. Stand over to **12.01.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)