

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 275/2025****ALONGWITH****MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 276/2025****ANIL YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN****..... APPLICANT****VS****AISHWARYA ANIL CHAVAN****..... RESPONDENT**

Adv. Vedvachan Patil a/w. Adv. Harshavardhan Kholkumbe for the Applicant.

Adv. Varsha M. Pichaya a/w. Adv. Sachin S. Padaye for the Respondent.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.****DATE : 7 APRIL, 2026****P.C. :-**

1) Mr.Patil, learned advocate appearing for the applicant submits that as per the order passed by this Court on 20 January, 2026, his client has complied with the condition of paying a sum of Rs.25 lacs to the respondent. Further a sum of Rs.5 lacs has been deposited in the Hon'ble Court, pursuant to which the D.V. proceedings filed by the respondent has been withdrawn by her. He submits that this matter be taken up in the first week of May 2026.

2) Ms.Pichaya, learned advocate appearing for the

respondent agrees to the submissions made by Mr.Patil.

3) Place these matters on board under the caption 'For Compliance' on **7 May, 2026**.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**